COMPLAINT - WARRANT									
	COMPL	AINT NUMBER			TH	IE STAT	E OF I	VEW JERSEY	
0220	W	2023	00007	1	111	L SIIII	VS.	VETT VERSET	
COURT CODE	PREFIX	YEAR	SEQUENCE N			DA	VID A 1	HAGAL	
		BORO COURT		ADD	RESS.	HADDOM I	DT ACE		
DEKORTE DI	R L akes	иј (7417-000	00		HADDON 1	PLACE		
1		NTY OF: BERGE			FRAN	KLIN LAI	KES	NJ 07417-0000	
# of CHARGES	CO-DEFTS	POLICE CASE 2301185	#:		ENDANT INFO		ס	DOR: 03/14/1963	
COMPLAINANT p		D BLUM	<u> </u>	DRIV SOC	SEX: M EYE COLOR: BLUE DOB: 03/14/1963 DRIVER'S LIC. #. DL STATE: NJ SOCIAL SECURITY #: SBI #: 649409B TELEPHONE #: CC				NJ
	TTN: WARI RANKLIN I		J 07417		SCAN PCN #.		(C)		
By certification or on oath, the complainant says that to the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief the named defendant on or about 12/10/2023 in FRANKLIN LAKES BORO, BERGEN County,NJ did: WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, IN FRANKLIN LAKES, NEW JERSEY, DID PURPOSELY OR KNOWINGLY CAUSE THE DEATH OF THE VICTIM, "G.H.", IN VIOLATION OF N.J.S.A. 2C:11-3A(1),(2), A CRIME OF THE 1ST DEGREE. WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, IN FRANKLIN LAKES, NEW JERSEY, DID KNOWINGLY HAVE IN HIS POSSESSION A WEAPON UNDER CIRCUMSTANCES NOT MANIFESTLY APPROPRIATE FOR SUCH LAWFUL USES, SPECIFICALLY BY POSSESSING A METAL PIPE THAT WAS USED TO COMMIT MURDER, IN VIOLATION OF N.J.S.A. 2C:39-5(D), A CRIME OF THE 4TH DEGREE. WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, IN FRANKLIN LAKES, NEW JERSEY, DID KNOWINGLY HAVE IN HIS POSSESSION A WEAPON UNDER CIRCUMSTANCES NOT MANIFESTLY									
	USED TO							KITCHEN KNIFE -5(D), A CRIME OF	
Original Charge		1) 2C:11-3	A(2)		2) 2C:3	9-5D		3) 2C:39-5D	\dashv
		•,			-/				
AmendedChar	ge								
	ertify that the	foregoing statements	made by me are t	rue. I am awa	ere that if any o	f the foregoing s	tatements m	ade by me are willfully false, I am sub	ject
to punishment.			PTL D	вышм				Date: 12/10/2023	
								Date: 12/10/2023	
You will be notified of at the following add JUSTICE CENTER Date of Arrest:	dress: BER	GEN SUPERIOR CO	OURT 10 Main Stre		d at the Supe Time:		HACKENSAC	ounty of BERGEN K NJ 07601-000 201-221-0700	00
		PROBABLE (CAUSE DET	ERMINAT	ION AND I	SSUANCE (OF WARE	RANT	
☐ Probable c	ause IS NC	T found for the iss	suance of this o	complaint.					
Signature of Cour	rt Administrato	or Deputy Court Admi	nistrator	Date		Signature of J	ludge	Date	
Probable cause IS found for the issuance of this complaint. FRANCIS LEDDY JUDICIAL OFFICER Signature and Title of Judicial Officer Issuing Warrant 12/10/2023 Date									
NAMED DEFEND	TO ANY PEACE OFFICER OR OTHER AUTHORIZED PERSON: PURSUANT TO THIS WARRANT YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED TO ARREST THE NAMED DEFENDANT AND BRING THAT PERSON FORTHWITH BEFORE THE COURT TO ANSWER THE COMPLAINT.								
Bail Amou	ınt Set:		by:		(if diffe	rent from judicial	officer that iss	ued warrant)	_
☑ Domestic	Violence -	– Confidential			ted Traffic ther Comp	Tickets	,	rious Personal Injury/ Deat Involved	th
	mail or o	elease: ther personal c arms/weapons	ontact w/vic				Ol	RIGINAL	
U Other (spe	City).					Page 1	of 10	N I/CDP2 1/1/2	047

COMPLAINT - WARRANT

COMPLAINT NUMBER 0220 2023 000071 W PREFIX COURT CODE YEAR SEQUENCE NO.

STATE V.

DAVID A HAGAL

THE 4TH DEGREE.

WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, IN FRANKLIN LAKES, NEW JERSEY, DID KNOWINGLY AND PURPOSELY HAVE IN HIS POSSESSION A WEAPON, SPECIFICALLY A METAL PIPE, WITH A PURPOSE TO USE IT UNLAWFULLY AGAINST A PERSON, SPECIFICALLY G.H., IN VIOLATION OF N.J.S.A. 2C:39-4(D), A CRIME OF THE 3RD DEGREE.

WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, IN FRANKLIN LAKES, NEW JERSEY, DID KNOWINGLY AND PURPOSELY HAVE IN HIS POSSESSION A WEAPON, SPECIFICALLY A KITCHEN KNIFE, WITH A PURPOSE TO USE IT UNLAWFULLY AGAINST A PERSON, SPECIFICALLY, G.H., IN VIOLATION OF N.J.S.A. 2C:39-4(D), A CRIME OF THE 3RD DEGREE.

Original Charge	4) 2C:39-4D	5) 2C:39-4D	
Amended Charge			

COMPLAINT - WARRANT NJ/CDR2 1/1/2017

Page 2 of 10

	CON	/IPLAII	NT –	WA	RRAN	T (Cou	t Action)		
СОМ	PLAINT NUMBER			STV	TE V.					
0220 W COURT CODE PREFIX	2023 YEAR	0000 SEQUENCE	71 NO.	SIA	IE V.	Γ	AVID A	HAGAL	1	
FTA Bail Information	Date Bail Set:		Amount	Bail Set:	\$	by	<i>J</i> :	D E	Bail Recog. Attac	hed
on Bail D	nmitted Committe efault w/o Bail							Date Referred to		
(√) Date of First		Place Com							y Prosecutor: _ dant Desires Co	unsel:
Appearance:		Advised of	Rights	ру				· □ '	∕es □ N	0
Prosecuting Name:	Attorney Infor	mation		Name:		Defense (Counsel Inf	formation		
	nicipal	Other		None	Retained	Public Def	Assigned	Wai	ved O	ther
Original Charge	1) 2C:11	-3A(2)		2)	2C:39-5	D		3) 2C:	39-5D	
Amended Charge										
Waiver Indt/Jury										
Plea/Date of Plea	Plea:	Date:		Ple	a: [Date:		Plea:	Date:	
Adjudication (* see code)	Finding Code:	Date:			ding ode: I	Date:		Finding Code:	Date:	
Jail Term		Jail time credit	Susp. Im	np	J	Jail time credit	Susp. Imp		Jail time credit	Susp. Imp
Probation Term			Susp. Im		•		Susp. Imp		•	Susp. Imp
Cond. Discharge Term			ousp. III				ousp. imp			Cusp. Imp
Community Service										
D/L Suspension Term										
Fines/Costs	Fines:	Costs:		Fin	es:	Costs:		Fines:	Costs:	
VCCB/SNSF	VCCB:	SNSF:		VC	CB:	SNSF:		VCCB:	SNSF:	
DEDR/Lab Fee	DEDR:	LAB:		DE	DR:	LAB:		DEDR:	LAB:	
CD Fee/Drug Ed Fnd	CD:	DAEF:		CD:		DAEF:		CD:	DAEF:	
DV Surch/Other Fees	DV:	Other:		DV:		Other:		DV:	Other:	
Restitution Beneficiary:										
*Finding Codes 1 - Guilty 2 - Not Guilty 3 - Dismissed - Other 4 - Guilty but Merged 5 - Dismissed - Related Traffic Tickets and Complaints: *Finding Codes 1 - Guilty 2 - Not Guilty 3 - Dismissed - Other 4 - Guilty but Merged 5 - Dismissed - Pros Motion/Vic Req 8 - Conditional Discharge D - Dismissed - Pros Motion/Vic Req 8 - Conditional Discharge D - Dismissed - Prosecutor Discretion M - Dismissed - Mediation P - Dismissed - Prosecutor Discretion M - Dismissed - Prosecutor Discretion W - Dismissed - Prosecutor Discretion										
						CON	IPLAINT -	WARRA	NT (Court Ac	ction)
JUDGE'S SIGNATURE			DATE			Page	3 of 10		NJ/CDR2 1/	1/2017

	CON	/PLAII	NT –	WA	RRAN	IT (Cour	t Action)		
СОМ	PLAINT NUMBER			СТА	TE \/					
0220 W	2023	0000	71	SIA	TE V.	D	AVID A	HAGAL		
FTA Bail Information	YEAR	SEQUENCE		Dail Cate	•				ail Dance, Attac	bod
Released R.O.R. Cor	mmitted Committee		Amount	Bail Set:	<u> </u>	Dy	ſ:		ail Recog. Attac eferred to	nea
on Bail D	efault w/o Bail	Place Com	mitted:					County	Prosecutor: _	
Date of First		Advised of	Rights	by				Defend	lant Desires Co es 🔲 N	
Appearance: Prosecuting	g Attorney Infor	mation				Defense (Counsel Inf		es <u> </u>	0
Name:	g /			Name:						
State County Mu	ınicipal	Other		None	Retained	Public Def	Assigned	Waive	ed O	ther
Original Charge	4) 2C:39	-4D		5)	2C:39-4	:D				
Amended Charge										
Waiver Indt/Jury										
Plea/Date of Plea	Plea:	Date:		Ple	a:	Date:		Plea:	Date:	
Adjudication (* see code)	Finding Code:	Date:			ding ode:	Date:		Finding Code:	Date:	
Jail Term		Jail time credit	Susp. In	np		Jail time credit	Susp. Imp		Jail time credit	Susp. Imp
Probation Term			Susp. In	np			Susp. Imp			Susp. Imp
Cond. Discharge Term										,,,
Community Service										
D/L Suspension Term										
Fines/Costs	Fines:	Costs:		Fin	es:	Costs:		Fines:	Costs:	
VCCB/SNSF	VCCB:	SNSF:		VCC	CB:	SNSF:		VCCB:	SNSF:	
DEDR/Lab Fee	DEDR:	LAB:		DEC	R:	LAB:		DEDR:	LAB:	
CD Fee/Drug Ed Fnd	CD:	DAEF:		CD:		DAEF:		CD:	DAEF:	
DV Surch/Other Fees	DV:	Other:		DV:		Other:		DV:	Other:	
Restitution Beneficiary:										
* Finding Codes 1 - Guilty 2 - Not Guilty 3 - Dismissed - Other 4 - Guilty but Merged 5 - Dismissed-Rule 6 - Dismissed Lack of Prosecution 7 - Dismissed - Pros Motion/Vic Req 8 - Conditional Discretion M - Dismissed-Prosecutor Discretion M - Dismissed-Prosecutor Discretion M - Dismissed-Prosecutor S - Disposed at Superior W - Dismissed-False ID										
								WARRAN	IT (Court Ac	ction)
JUDGE'S SIGNATURE			DATE			Page	4 of 10		NJ/CDR2 1/	1/2017

	COMPLAINT - WARRANT								
	COMPL	AINT NUMBER	_		TI	IF STAT	TE OF N	NEW JERSEY	
0220	w	2023	00007	71	111		VS.	VEW JERSET	
COURT CODE	PREFIX	YEAR	SEQUENCE N			DA	VID A F	HAGAL	
		BORO COURT		ADD	RESS.				
DEKORTE DR FRANKLIN LAKES NJ 07417-0000			00		HADDON	PLACE			
201-891-5480 COUNTY OF: BERGEN				FRAN	KLIN LA	KES	NJ 07417-0000		
# of CHARGES 5	CO-DEFT:	S POLICE CASE 2301185	#: 5		DEFENDANT INFORMATION SEX: M EYE COLOR: BLUE DOB: 03/14/1963				
COMPLAINANT		l		DRI\	/ER'S LIC. #.			DL STATE: NJ	
		D BLUM		TELI LIVE	IAL SECURIT EPHONE #: SCAN PCN #.		(C)		
defendant on WITHIN TH PURPOSELY N.J.S.A.	By certification or on oath, the complainant says that to the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief the named defendant on or about 12/10/2023 in FRANKLIN LAKES BORO, BERGEN County, NJ did: WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, IN FRANKLIN LAKES, NEW JERSEY, DID PURPOSELY OR KNOWINGLY CAUSE THE DEATH OF THE VICTIM, "G.H.", IN VIOLATION OF N.J.S.A. 2C:11-3A(1),(2), A CRIME OF THE 1ST DEGREE.								
WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, IN FRANKLIN LAKES, NEW JERSEY, DID KNOWINGLY HAVE IN HIS POSSESSION A WEAPON UNDER CIRCUMSTANCES NOT MANIFESTLY APPROPRIATE FOR SUCH LAWFUL USES, SPECIFICALLY BY POSSESSING A METAL PIPE THAT WAS USED TO COMMIT MURDER, IN VIOLATION OF N.J.S.A. 2C:39-5(D), A CRIME OF THE 4TH DEGREE.									
WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, IN FRANKLIN LAKES, NEW JERSEY, DID KNOWINGLY HAVE IN HIS POSSESSION A WEAPON UNDER CIRCUMSTANCES NOT MANIFESTLY APPROPRIATE FOR SUCH LAWFUL USES, SPECIFICALLY BY POSSESSING A KITCHEN KNIFE THAT WAS USED TO COMMIT MURDER, IN VIOLATION OF N.J.S.A. 2C:39-5(D), A CRIME OF						NOT MANIFESTLY KITCHEN KNIFE			
in violation o								.	
Original Charg		1) 2C:11-3	A(2)		2) 2C:3	9-5D		3) 2C:39-5D	
Amended Cha	rge								
	certify that the	foregoing statements	made by me are	true. I am aw	are that if any o	f the foregoing	statements m	ade by me are willfully false, I am subject	
to punishment Signed:			PTL D	BLUM				Date: 12/10/2023	
You will be notified	of your Cent	tral First Appea	arance/CJP d	late to be hel	datthe Supe	erior Court	in the co	ounty of BERGEN	
at the following ad	Idress: BER	GEN SUPERIOR CO	DURT						
JUSTICE CENTER		023 Appearance	10 MAIN STR	EET	Time:		HACKENSACE	NJ 07601-0000 201-221-0700	
Date of Affest:	14/10/4	PROBABLE		EBMINA.		SSLIANCE			
☐ Probable 4	Called IC NIC	OT found for the iss			I TOM AND	SOUNIVE	JI WAIN	MIT I	
	Jause 13 INC	FI TOUTIN TOT LITE IS:	Saurice of this	complaint.					
Signature of Cou	urt Administrato	or or Deputy Court Admi	nistrator	Date		Signature of	Judge	Date	
☑ Probable o	cause IS fou	und for the issuanc	e of this comp	laint. <u>FR</u>				AL OFFICER 12/10/2023 Suing Warrant Date	
	Signature and Title of Judicial Officer Issuing Warrant Date TO ANY PEACE OFFICER OR OTHER AUTHORIZED PERSON: PURSUANT TO THIS WARRANT YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED TO ARREST THE NAMED DEFENDANT AND BRING THAT PERSON FORTHWITH BEFORE THE COURT TO ANSWER THE COMPLAINT.								
Bail Amo	unt Set:		by	/:	/if diff-	rent from judicial	officer that ica-	ued warrant\	
☑ Domestic	Violence	– Confidential			ted Traffic ther Comp	Tickets	,	ious Personal Injury/ Death Involved	
Special condi	itions of re	elease:		j. 3 .			<u> </u>		
□ No phone □ No posse	, mail or o	other personal o arms/weapons	ontact w/vio	ctim		COMPLA	INT - WAR	RANT (DEFENDANT'S COPY)	
☐ Other (spe	ecify):				[Page 5	of 10	N.I/CDR2 1/1/2017	

COMPLAINT - WARRANT

 COMPLAINT NUMBER

 0220
 W
 2023
 000071

 COURT CODE
 PREFIX
 YEAR
 SEQUENCE NO.

STATE V.

DAVID A HAGAL

THE 4TH DEGREE.

WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, IN FRANKLIN LAKES, NEW JERSEY, DID KNOWINGLY AND PURPOSELY HAVE IN HIS POSSESSION A WEAPON, SPECIFICALLY A METAL PIPE, WITH A PURPOSE TO USE IT UNLAWFULLY AGAINST A PERSON, SPECIFICALLY G.H., IN VIOLATION OF N.J.S.A. 2C:39-4(D), A CRIME OF THE 3RD DEGREE.

WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, IN FRANKLIN LAKES, NEW JERSEY, DID KNOWINGLY AND PURPOSELY HAVE IN HIS POSSESSION A WEAPON, SPECIFICALLY A KITCHEN KNIFE, WITH A PURPOSE TO USE IT UNLAWFULLY AGAINST A PERSON, SPECIFICALLY, G.H., IN VIOLATION OF N.J.S.A. 2C:39-4(D), A CRIME OF THE 3RD DEGREE.

Original Charge	4) 2C:39-4D	5) 2C:39-4D	
Amended Charge			

COMPLAINT - WARRANT (DEFENDANT'S COPY)

				COI	имітме	NT		
		COMPLA	AINT NUMBER	_	,	THE STA	TE OF NE	W.JERSEY
	0220	W	2023	000071		~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	VS.	
	COURT CODE	PREFIX	YEAR	SEQUENCE NO.		D	AVID A HAG	AL
	ANKLIN KORTE D		ORO COUR		ADDRESS:	HADDON	PLACE	
	ANKLIN 1-891-5		NJ	07417-0000	מש	- ANKLIN L	AVEC	NJ 07417-0000
	CHARGES	CO-DEFTS		E#:	DEFENDANT I	NFORMATION		
COI	5 MPLAINANT 1	<u>0</u>	230118	35	SEX: M EY DRIVER'S LIC.	ECOLOR: BI	LUE DOB	: 03/14/1963 DLSTATE: NJ
NAN	ME: I	DEKORTE DR ATTN: WARR	•		SOCIAL SECU	RITY#:		#: 649409B
		RANKLIN L		NJ 07417	TELEPHONE #		(c)	
_		F		065:-:-!6.NI	•			- 14- 4
To any Law Enforcement Official of New Jersey, You are commanded to transport this defendant to the Warden of this county who is required to keep the defendant in custody until a release or detention decision is made.							-	
	Of	fense		Aux Offense	Drug Code	Degree	Offense I	Description
1.	2C:11-3	A(2)				1	MURDER	- KNOWIN
2.	2C:39-5	D				4	UNLAWFU	L POSS W
3.	2C:39-5	D				4	UNLAWFU	L POSS W
4.	2C:39-4	D				3	POSS OF	WEAPON
Commitment Reason: Criminal Justice Reform You will be notified of your Central First Appearance/CJP date to be he at the following address: BERGEN SUPERIOR COURT JUSTICE CENTER 10 MAIN STREET Date of Arrest: 12/10/2023 FRANCIS LEDDY JUDICIAL OFFICER Signature and Title of Judicial Officer Issuing Warrant					to be held at the	Superior Court 12/10/2	HACKENSACK	of BERGEN NJ 07601-0000 Phone: 201-221-0700
						Page 7	COMM of 10	ITMENT NJ/CDR2 1/1/2017

Г

		A	Affidavit o	of Probal	ole Cause		
	COMPLAI	NT NUMBER		TI	IE STATE OF	NEW JERSEY	
0220	W	2023	000071		VS		
COURT CODE	PREFIX	YEAR	SEQUENCE NO.		DAVID A		
		RO COURT		ADDRESS:	HADDON PLACE	_	
DEKORTE I FRANKLIN		NJ 0	7417-0000		HADDON PHACE		
201-891-5	-	OUNTY OF: BE			KLIN LAKES	NJ 07417	-0000
# of CHARGES 5	CO-DEFTS	POLICE CASE 2301185		DEFENDANT INFO		DOB: 03/14/1963	
	PTL D DEKORTE DR. ATTN: WARRA FRANKLIN LA	NTS	T 08418	DRIVER'S LIC. #. SOCIAL SECURIT TELEPHONE #:		SBI#: 649409B	TATE: NJ
	FRANKLIN LA	KES N	J 07417	LIVESCAN PCN #		•	
Purpose: This A	ffidavit/Certific	ation is to more fu		s of the alleged offer robable cause.	se so that a judge or aut	thorized judicial officer ma	y determine
AND REPORT FRANKLIN L HIS FATHER KNIFE, AND OCCURRED I AUTHORIZED	DECEMBER ED THAT HE AKES, NEW MULTIPLE ULTIMATEL N THE SECO	MURDERED FOR THE SERVICE OF THE SERV	HIS FATHER AT AGAL WAS SUBS A METAL PIPE HIS FATHER I EDROOM AND BA HE PREMISES.	THEIR RESIDE EQUENTLY INTE , STABBING HE N A BUCKET OF THROOM WHICH DURING THE	ENCE LOCATED AT ERVIEWED AND ADD IS FATHER MULTI: WATER. HAGAL WAS LATER CONF. SEARCH, LAW ENFO, INSIDE OF THE	MITTED TO BLUDGEG PLE TIMES WITH A STATED THAT THE IRMED DURING A CO ORCEMENT LOCATED UPSTAIRS BATHROO	E, DNING KITCHEN MURDER DURT A METAL DM.
						of Probable Caus	e
					Page 8 of 10		1/1/2017

Affidavit of Probable Cause							
	COMPLA	INT NUMBER		T	HE STATE OF NE	W JERSEY	
0220	W	2023	000071		VS. DAVID A H	AGAL	
your obse	ervations	s,stateme	nts of eyew	itnesses,	luded, but not defendant's ad	limited to:)
any of the punishmen	that the the theorem of the theorem	oing stat		by me are	me are true. willfully fals Date:	se, I am subje	
Signed: 1	TE D DEO	W. E. W. EIN	OROLIVILIVI (O. I IOLIN			
						f Probable Cause	
					Page 9 of 10		1/1/2017

Preliminary Law Er	forcement Incident F	Report
COMPLAINT NUMBER	THE STATE OF N	EW IEDSEV
0220 W 2023 000071	VS.	EW JERSEI
COURT CODE PREFIX YEAR SEQUENCE NO.	DAVID A HA	AGAL
FRANKLIN LAKES BORO COURT DEKORTE DR	ADDRESS HADDON PLACE	
FRANKLIN LAKES NJ 07417-0000		
201-891-5480 COUNTY OF: BERGEN	FRANKLIN LAKES	NJ 07417-0000
# of CHARGES CO-DEFTS POLICE CASE #: 2301185	DEFENDANT INFORMATION SEX: M EYE COLOR: BLUE D DRIVER'S LIC. #.	OB: 03/14/1963
COMPLAINANT PTL D BLUM NAME: DEKORTE DR. ATTN: WARRANTS FRANKLIN LAKES NJ 07417		DL STATE: NJ BI#: 649409B
Purpose: The Preliminary Law Enforcement Incident Reportime of its preparation. It is recognized that additional relevant information to, not in lieu of, any regular police arrest, incident, or investigation investigation.	ation will emerge as an investigation continue	s. The PLEIR shall be in addition
-The offense Involved domestic violence.		
-A weapon was used against this victim, or was threate	ned to be used.	
-Defendant characteristics include: •The defendant exhibited suicidal behavior (such during this incident or at any time prior them •The defendant is unemployed or has a history of	eto	or threatened self-injury
-The defendant made statements/admissions. •It was recorded using: *Body-Worn Camera		
-The defendant was known to the victim as: •Family		
-A weapon was involved in the incident: •Knife/Cutting Instrument •Other/Explain PIPE		
-Physical evidence was seized/recovered:		
-The case involves a search warrant(s).		
-The investigation involved the seizure of one or more List the type of device(s) and total number of each		ctronic devices.
Certification: I certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am subject to punishment.	ware that if any of the foregoing statements m	ade by me are willfully false, I am
Signed: PTL D BLUM LAW ENFORCEM	NT OFFICER Date: _	12/10/2023
	Preliminary Law Enf	orcement Incident Report
	Page 10 of 10	7/20/2018